m PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		
DATENTS ONLY			
Disease of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	2, Name and address of the state of the stat		
. Name of conveying party(ies) hanh Ho and Robert J. Herbst	Name: AlledSignal Truck Brake Systems Co.		
	Internal Address:		
iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): xecution Date(s)	Street Address: 901 Cleveland Street		
Assignment Merger	City: Elyria		
Security Agreement	State: Ohlo		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Country, U.S. Zip: 44035		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License re-record incorrect serial no. 0			
re-record incorrect serial no. o Other from ree]/frame 9848/0680	9 164,470 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No solution yes visually yes visually yes visually yes visually yes.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/165,470	6,325,468 attached? Yes VNo		
	6. Total number of applications and patents		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40		
Name:Brian E. Kondas	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
internal Address: Calfee, Hatler & Griswold LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 800 Superior Ave., Ste. 1400	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title		
	8. Payment Information		
City: Cleveland	- Crodit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: OhioZip:44114	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>216-622-8308</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-0172</u>		
Fax Number: 216-241-0816	Authorized User Name Brian E. Kondas		
Email Address: <u>bkondas@calfee.com</u>	1 11 2005		
9. Signature: Sugar 2. Andus Signature	Date		
Brian E. Kondas, Reg. No. 40,685 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5985, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016351 FRAME: 0331

IUN. 15. 2005 8:46AM CALFEE HALTER GRISWOLI		
	04-01-1999 INT OF COMMERCE	
DRM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOI PATENT PATENT	or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	100999108	
	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Thanh Ho and Robert J. Herbst OPR/FINANCE	Name: AlliedSignal Truck Brake Systems Co.	
Hamilto and 10221	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached?	Paul Marshall	
	Law Department	
Nature of conveyance: Merger	Street Address:	
Assignment	901 Cleveland Street	
Security AgreementChange of Name		
Other	Unj	
Execution Date: September 22, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorn- Titled:	ey Docket No. 591-97-013 ey Bes Modulator with Direct Exhaust Capability"	
4. Application frameworks - 1	the execution date of the application	
If this document is being filed together with a new application		
is:	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(4)		
09/164,470		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes VNo	
	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
noul Marchall		
Name: Paul Marshall	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Law Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
AlliedSignal Truck Brake Systems Company		
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
901 Cleveland Street	01-1125	
31/1999 DNGUYEN -00000315 011125 - 09164470 DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	
an call An OO CH		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a 0.000	
true copy of the original document.	1 /n/l 3/19/99	
Paul Marshall	/ / / / / Date Signature 2	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number of pages motioning does	with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

NU. 0662 P. 6 Assignment before issue of Leners retent

Allied File 591-97-013

Thanh Ho and Robert J. Herbst

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF "EBS Modulator with Direct Exhaust Capability"

THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on

AND WHEREAS, AlliedSignal Truck Brake Systems Co., a Delaware Partnership organized and existing under the day(s) and date(s) of these presents. the laws of the State of Ohio, U.S.A., having a place of business at 901 Cleveland St., Lorain County, Elyria, Ohio, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor. hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

invention, and for many cases of interference, conflict, opposition and lit cases of interference, conflict, opposition and little cases of interference of in	ngation.	_ day of	, 19 <u>98</u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand the	2	
T	Thanh Ho	day of9	, 19
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto	hanh Ho o set my hand this Robert J. Herbst	<u></u>	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunt	Robert J. Herbst	day of	, 19 <u>_98</u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunt	o set my hand und		
			, 19
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereun	to set my hand the		
			, 19 <u>98</u>
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereur	nto set my nano una		

C-182 (6/87)

PATENT REEL: 016351 FRAME: 0333

JUN. 15. 2005 8:47AM CALFEE HALTER GRI	SWOLD . NO. 0662 P. 7
STATE OF OHIO) SS. COUNTY OF LORAIN) On this 22nd day of	before me personally appeared 201-19 98 before me personally appeared
to me known and known to me to be the individual and He CARLITA R. FERNANDEZ Notary Public - State of Ohio	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, he executed the same. Culuta Notary Public ly commission expires:
STATE OF OHIO	ss.: Sept., 19 98 before me personally appeared
Robert J. Herbst to me known and known to me to be the individual and He CAREGERON CORRESTORY Notary Public State of Shie [SEAL] My Commission Expires	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, He executed the same. Outa Notary Public My commission expires:
STATE OF)
to me known and known to me to be the individual and He acknowledged to me that	Notary Publi
[SEAL]	My commission expires: